CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT
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THE STATE OF OHIO LED
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FEB 14 2025
Timothy Novitzke . |
225 N Enterprise St. Sarw BW : Q‘SCK{BUDDS] :
Celina, OH, 45822 Cler Complaint by Individual
07/20/2004 (Rule 4)

Complainant, being duly swom states that Timothy Novitzke , on or about Wednesday, February

12, 2025, in Mercer County, Ohio, did No person shall make or cause to be made a telecommunication, or
permit a telecommunication to be made from a telecommunications device under the person's control,

with purpose to abuse, threaten, or harass another person. TO WIT: Timothy Novitzke did threaten victim

#1 via phone call by threatening to put a .45 between victim #1°s eyes. Timothy did then threaten to put
victim #1 twelve feet under because he never wants to see victim #1 again. This is contrary to and in
violation of Ohio Revised Code section §2917.21 (B)(1), titled Telecommunications Harassment, a
Misdemeanor of the 1st Degree.
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Complainant — Haiden Stidam
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Sworn to and subscribed before me by Haiden Stidam on this |4~ Day of Feb/vary , 2025
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Judge-Clerk Deputy-Clerk
Celina Municipal Court




